

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 878 of 2022

Laxmikant Guin

... **Petitioner**

-versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Others

... **Respondents**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN

5/ 01.11.2022 Three weeks' time, as prayed for by the counsel appearing for the
State-respondents, is granted.

List this case thereafter under the same heading.

(Ananda Sen, J.)

Kumar