

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 878 of 2022
WITH
W.P.(S) No. 104 of 2022
WITH
W.P.(S) No.123 of 2022

Laxmikant Guin	----	... Petitioner [in W.P.(S) No.878 of 2022]
Saraswati Devi	...	Petitioner [in W.P.(S) No.104 of 2022]
Pappu Kumar	...	Petitioner [in W.P.(S) No.123 of 2022]

-versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Others...	----	... Respondents [in all cases]
------------------------------------	------	---------------------------------------

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN

For the Petitioners :	----	Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate
Amici Curiae :		Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate
		Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
		Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate
For the Respondents :		Mr. Sreenu Garapati, Advocate
		Mr. Deepak Kumar Dubey,
		AC to AAG II

6/ 30.11.2022 Respondents will file an affidavit stating whether the posts of Barbers, Drivers etc., which already existed, have been abolished or not. Further they will inform this Court as to whether there is any policy for recruitment through outsourced agencies. If there is any policy, same should be brought on record. Respondents will also bring on record through the affidavit as to how many sanctioned Group 'D' posts are there in Jharkhand and against those posts how many persons have been appointed through outsourced agencies and / or on temporary basis.

The affidavit should be filed by an authority not below the rank of Deputy Secretary of the Department within six weeks.

(Ananda Sen, J.)

Kumar