

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 878 of 2022
WITH
W.P.(S) No. 104 of 2022
WITH
W.P.(S) No.123 of 2022

Laxmikant Guin	----	...	Petitioner	[in W.P.(S) No.878 of 2022]
Saraswati Devi		...	Petitioner	[in W.P.(S) No.104 of 2022]
Pappu Kumar		...	Petitioner	[in W.P.(S) No.123 of 2022]

-versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Others...	----	...	Respondents	[in all cases]
------------------------------------	------	-----	--------------------	----------------

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN

For the Petitioners :	----	Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate
Amici Curiae :		Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate
		Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
		Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate
For the Respondents :		Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG II
		Mr. Sreenu Garapati, Advocate

7/ 17.01.2023 Heard the Amici Curiae at length. They have argued on several points and further stated that the State has candidly stated in their counter affidavit that there is no policy in the matter as to how the agencies should be selected and how persons should be engaged on temporary basis.

Considering the aforesaid facts, Mr. Sachin Kumar, learned AAG prays for some time to seek further instructions.

Accordingly, list this case after two weeks.

(Ananda Sen, J.)

Kumar/S.K.