

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(S) No. 878 of 2022

Laxmikant Guin Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

With
WP(S) No. 104 of 2022
Saraswati Devi Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

With
WP(S) No. 123 of 2022
Pappu Kumar Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.

For the petitioner : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Amicus Curiae
Ms. Neha Bhardwaj, Advocate
Mr. Adamyia Kerketta, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II

08/06.02.2023: Mr. Sachin Kumar, learned AAG-II appearing on behalf of the respondents-State submits that the issue has been deliberated at different levels including the level of the Finance Department.

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioners prays that the petitioners wants to implead the Finance Department as respondent through the Secretary, Department of Finance, Government of Jharkhand.

Prayer is allowed.

Let necessary corrections be made in the cause title by impleading the Secretary, Department of Finance, Government of Jharkhand.

Mr. Sachin Kumar, learned AAG-II appearing on behalf of the respondents-State submits that he will seek instruction.

List this case after four weeks.

Interim order dated 22.09.2022 passed in WP(S) No. 878 of 2022 shall continue.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)