

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 878 of 2022

With

W.P.(S) No. 104 of 2022

With

W.P.(S) No. 123 of 2022

With

W.P.(S) No. 510 of 2022

With

W.P.(S) No. 511 of 2022

With

W.P.(S) No. 512 of 2022

With

W.P.(S) No. 513 of 2022

With

W.P.(S) No. 514 of 2022

With

W.P.(S) No. 515 of 2022

With

W.P.(S) No. 516 of 2022

With

W.P.(S) No. 530 of 2022

With

W.P.(S) No. 531 of 2022

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate
Amicus Curiae	: Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate
	Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate
	Mrs. Prerna Jhunhunwala, AC to
	Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
	Mr. Prakhar Harit, Advocate
For the Respondents	: Mr. Sreenu Garapati, SC-III
	Ms. Divya, AC to SC-III
	Mr. Aishwarya Prakash, AC to
	Mr. Praveen Akhauri, SC (Mines)-I
	Ms. Omiya Anusha, AC to AAG-IA

10/27.02.2024 Mr. Sreenu Garapati, learned SC-III appearing on behalf of the respondents, submits that a supplementary counter affidavit has already been drafted and the same is ready to be filed. He accordingly prays for a short adjournment.

Considering the said prayer, put up these cases under the heading "For Orders" on 13.03.2024.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)