

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 878 of 2022

With

**W.P.(S) Nos. 104, 123,510,511,512,513,514,515,
516,530 & 531 of 2022**

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Amicus Curiae

For the State : A.C to AAG-II

--

14/23.04.2026

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. List these cases on 07.05.2026 for final
argument at 02:15 p.m.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

23rd April, 2026

Jk